Copy fors: RESOLUTION NO, E-1716
Orig. a-nd Copy A
....................... to Lxccutive Director UTILITIES DIVISION
- RESOQLUTION  BRANCH/SECTIONs Electric
e irECTOD DATE: November 1, 1977
oot Numerical File ‘
........ ———wAlphabetical File

e BCCOUNLiNG Officer

SUBJECT: Southern California Water Company, order authorizing electtric
tariff filing for purchased power adjustment to increase annual
revenue by $23,300 or 0.83%.

WHEREAS: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY, by Advice Letter No. 92-E
filed October 1, 1977, requests authority to increase its purchased power adjustment
. clause rate to become effective November 1, 1977.

The proposed revenue increase and resulting purchased power adjustment factors are
shown in the following table. :

Iifeline Non-Idifeline
Purchased Power Adjustment 0.951¢/KWH 2. 407/KWH
Resulting change in PPA 0 0.065/KWH
Resulting change in Annual Revenue $23, 200
Percentage change in Annual Revenue 0.83%

) proposed increase corresponds to a increase in Southern California Edison Company's
resale rates authorized by the FPC and effective September 15, 1977.

The increase in average rate per kilowatt-hour since January 1, 1976 is 19.7% No change
is made in rates for lifeline usages.

The present and proposed domestic rates and the effect of these rates on the summer
average bill are shown on the following tables.

Monthly Energy Charge - ¢/KWH

: : Present Rates : Proposed Rates :
: :Schedule: Schedule DL :Schedule: Schedule DL :
: Rate Block : DO :lifeline:Non-Lifeline: DO slifeline:Non-lifeline:
First 240 KWH 6.230 4,155 6,407 L,155
Over 240 KWH 4,642 3.251 L eh2 4,707 3,251 4,707
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Effect on Estimated Winter Average Bill

°

e : : T tlifeline:Bstimateds : : :
: : H :Quantity: Monthly :Present: .Proposed
: Rate Schedule Estlmated Percent: KWH : Use-KWH : Bill :Increase: Bill
Do 8,628 76.8 0 100 $ 9.34 $0.07 8 9.4
DL Basic Allowance 2,505 22.5 2h0 400 20,40 0.10 20.50
Basic plus water
heating » 78 0.7 490 600 26.21 0,07 26.28 .
Basic plus space N
heating 3 - 1360 1360 kg, 58 - 49, 58
Basic plus water ,
& space heating 16 0.2 1610 1610 57.51 - 57.51 "

Total 11,2%0 100.0

Such change in rates is hereby found to be just and reasonable; therefore,
good cause appearing:

IT IS ORDERED that Cal. P.U.C. Sheets Nos. 444-E and L445-E be marked to show
that such sheets were issued under Resolution No. 1716-E of the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of California to become effective November 1, 1977. The
effective date of this resolution is the date hereof.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed
and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the
State of California, held on the 1st day of November y 1977, the
following Commissioners voting favorably thereon: ‘ -

_\\\ |
ROBERT BATINOVICH / ///7%
President A ~ / 7
VE, NQViASTUQnEON .
PTUTTOON S emayRLT, |
% T K Execut{ve Director

I dissent,

Willism Symons, Jr. A
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